

City of Oakland

Office of the City Clerk Oakland City Hall, 1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, Room 201 Oakland, California 94612

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 14-0853 Version: 1 Name: Urban Design Consulting Engineers - Contract

Amendment

Type: City Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 4/22/2015 In control: * Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland

Redevelopment Successor Agency and the City

Council

On agenda: 5/19/2015 **Final action:** 5/19/2015

Title: Subject: Urban Design Consulting Engineers Contract Amendment

From: Oakland Public Works Department

Recommendation: Adopt Resolution (1) Waiving The Request For Proposal ("RFP") Competitive Selection Requirement; (2) Authorizing The City Administrator, Or Designee, To Amend The

Professional Services Agreement With Urban Design Consulting Engineers To Increase The Contract Amount From One Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars (\$150,000.00) To A Total Not-To-Exceed Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars (\$250,000.00); And (3) Extending The Time Of Performance Of The Contract Work From April 30, 2015 To December 31, 2016, To Perform Design Services For The

Antioch Court Pedestrian Improvement Project

Sponsors: Oakland Public Works Department

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. View Report.pdf, 2. 85591 CMS.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/19/2015	1	* Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland Redevelopment Successor Agency and the City Council	Adopted	Pass
5/12/2015	1	*Public Works Committee	Approved the Recommendation of Staff, and Forward	Pass
4/23/2015	1	*Rules & Legislation Committee	Scheduled	

Subject: Urban Design Consulting Engineers Contract Amendment

From: Oakland Public Works Department

Recommendation: Adopt Resolution (1) Waiving The Request For Proposal ("RFP") Competitive Selection Requirement; (2) Authorizing The City Administrator, Or Designee, To Amend The Professional Services Agreement With Urban Design Consulting Engineers To Increase The Contract Amount From One Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars (\$150,000.00) To A Total Not-To-Exceed Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars (\$250,000.00); And (3) Extending The Time Of Performance Of The Contract Work From April 30, 2015 To December 31, 2016, To Perform Design Services For The Antioch Court Pedestrian Improvement Project